
NRCS Panel Members for the Regional Panels of the NWPL 

Region Panel Member Email 

Alaska Michelle Shuman michelle.schuman@ak.usda.gov 

Alaska alternate Karin Sonnen karen.sonnen@ak.usda.gov 

Arid West Jim Spencer jim.spencer@ut.usda.gov 

Atlantic and Gulf 
Coastal Plain 

Philip Barbour  philip.barbour@ftw.usda.gov 

Caribbean Islands Edwin Mas edwin.mas@pr.usda.gov 

Great Plains Dan Keesee dan.keesee@tx.usda.gov 

Great Plains alternate Curtis Bradbury curtis.bradbury@nd.usda.gov  

Eastern Mountains and 
Piedmont 

Kim Santos kim.santos@gnb.usda.gov 

Midwest Ellen Starr ellen.starr@il.usda.gov 

North Central and 
Northeast 

Sally Butler sally.butler@me.usda.gov 

North Central and 
Northeast alternate 

Barry Isaacs barry.isaacs@pa.usda.gov  

Pacific Islands Gregory Koob gregory.koob@hi.usda.gov 

Western Mountains, 
Valleys, and Coast 

Kathy Pendergrass kathy.pendergrass@or.usda.gov 

Western Mountains 
Valleys and Coast 
alternate 

Marty Chaney marty.chaney@wa.usda.gov 

NRCS National Wetland Plant Panel Representative 

National  Norman Melvin norman.melvin@ftw.usda.gov 
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